Profit  Profit
 Equity (*) or loss Equity (*) or loss

Financial assets designated at fair value
through profit or loss (211) (211) 219 219

  31 December 2006
   100 bp increase   100 bp decrease
  Profit  Profit
 Equity (*) or loss Equity (*) or loss

Financial assets designated at fair value
through profit or loss (622) (622) 650 650

 (*) Equity effect also includes profit or loss effect of 100 bp increase or decrease in interest rates.

Exposure to interest rate risk -  non-trading portfolios

The sensivity of the income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the net
interest income for the period based on the floating rate non-trading financial assets and liabilities
held at 30 June 2007. The Group has not available for sale financial asset, so the income statement
effect of change in interest rates also represents the effect on equity. A change of 100 basis points in
interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity (without tax effects) by
the amounts as shown below:
  30 June 2007
   100 bp increase   100 bp decrease
  Profit  Profit
 Equity (*) or loss Equity (*) or loss

Held to maturity investment securities 535 535 (535) (535)

Borrowings (2,081) (2,081) 2,081 2,081

Net effect (1,556) (1,556) 1,556 1,556

  31 December 2006
   100 bp increase   100 bp decrease
  Profit  Profit
 Equity (*) or loss Equity (*) or loss

Held to maturity investment securities 575 575 (575) (575)

Borrowings (1,865) (1,865) 1,865 1,865

Net effect (1,300) (1,300) 1,300 1,300
(*) Equity effect also includes profit or loss effect of 100 bp increase or decrease in interest rates.

Anadolubank Anonim Şirketi and Its Subsidiaries
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
As of and for the Six-Month Period Ended 30 June 2007

(Currency – Thousands of New Turkish Lira (YTL))

 10

8. Investment securities

As at 30 June 2007 and 31 December 2006, investment securities comprised the following:

 30 June
 2007

31 December
2006

Available for sale investment securities -- --
Held to maturity investment securities 629,672 651,201